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KMUN/KTCB Programs/Issues Report Q3 2023

Astoria, Oregon

CATEGORY

Parenting & Cultur

Parenting & Cultur

Current Affairs

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Environment

Environment

Environment

Environment

Poetry

Poetry

Poetry

Community

Community

Education

Literature

Literature

Education

History
Food/Community
Food/Community
Food/Community
Environment

Environment

AIR DATE

07/11/2023

09/12/2023

09/28/2023

08/04/23

08/11/2023

08/18/2023

8/25/2023

09/01/2023

09/08/2023

09/15/2023

09/22/2023

09/05/2023

08/01/23

07/20/2023

07/24/2023

08/28/2023

09/25/2023

09/11/2023

08/14/2023

07/10/23

07/10/2023

08/14/2023

09/11/2023

08/04/2023

9/7/2023

08/21/2023

09/04/2023

09/18/2023

09/26/23

09/19/2023

AR TIME

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

08:30AM-09:00AM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

08:42AM-08:45AM

08:42AM-08:45AM

PROGRAM TITLE HOST

Father Figures

Father Figures

A Story Told

Steven Amaya

Steven Amaya

Michael
McCusker

ARTS! Live & Loca Carol Newman

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

In Season

In Season

In Season

Poems for
Company

Poems for
Company

Poems for
Company

The Human Beat
The Human Beat
The Human Beat
River Writers

River Writers

River Writers

Talk of Our
Towns

Talk of Our
Towns

Food Talk
Food Talk

Food Talk

Carol Newman

Carol Newman

Carol Newman

Carol Newman

Carol Newman

Carol Newman

Carol Newman

Teresa Retzlaff

Teresa Retzlaff

Teresa Retzlaff

Brian Dillon

Brian Dillon

Brian Dillon

Roger Rocka

Roger Rocka

Roger Rocka

Dayle Olson

Dayle Olson

Marianne

Monson

Donna Quinn

Donna Quinn
Merianne Myers
Merianne Myers

Merianne Myers

Willapa Nature Not Bob Duke

Willapa Nature Not Bob Duke

DESCRIPTION

Steven Amaya interviews Andrew Morgan, who recently became a stay at home dad, and how
that has affected his life and his family.

Steven Amaya speaks with Osarch Orak, executive director of LifeBoat Services in Astoria,
about fatherhood, parenting, and mental health.

Michael McCuscker discusses the fraud ruling against Donald Trump issued Monday by New
York judge Arthur Engoron, in a case involving multiple business holdings by the former

Carol Newman talks with coordinator Diana Thompson of the annual Water Music Society's Jazz .

Carol Newman talks with sculptor, poet, and psychotherapist Willa Schneberg about her
upcoming exhibit, BOOKISH, a the Astoria Visual Arts gallery.

Carol Newman talks with theater, film, and television veteran George Dzundza, who is directing
a staging of Agnes of God at the North Coast Recreational District Playhouse in Nehalem.

Carol Newman interviews Bereniece Jones-Centeno, artistic director of the Cascadia Chamber
Opera, about the upcoming opera festival and their production of Don Giovanni.

Carol Newman talks with multilingual and multi-genre singer/songwriter Jessica Fichot with her
band, ahead of their upcoming performance at the Liberty Theater.

Carol Newman interviews director Sam Dinkowitz and actors Gigi Chadwick and John Hoff
about the upcoming staging of Macbeth at the Ten Fifteen Theater in Astoria.

Carol Newman interviews musician, educator, and author Dr. Lois Hassell-Habtes, and culture
bearer Glen "Kwavena" Davis, who offers traditional Caribbean Storytelling at the Charlene
Carol Newman talkes with local musicians Mary Blake & Kaitlin Lewis, and their mentee Kyan
Harper on his Seaside High School Pacifica Project, a benefit for the Seaside Skate Park.

Teresa Retzlaff interviews David Hendrickson, owner of Carola Wine and Cider, on the process
of growing and processing grapes and apples for wine and cider.

Teresa Retzlaff interviews local indigo doula, Britt Boles, about the crop's history and varied
uses across cultures.

Teresa Retzlaff interviews author and gardener Maggie Stuckey about her process and practice
of mindful gardening.

Brian Dillon presents poems on the theme of Inanimate Objects: inherited objects with emotional
weight, naming objects we are attached to, and more.

Brian Dillon presents poems from two poets from ancient China, and discusses how their
themes and concerns are still relevant today.

Brian Dillon presents a series of poems on the subject of "advice," from giving it to receiving it,
in the realm of the choice to either have or not have children.

Roger Rocka attends a public meeting for comment on the issue of Astoria' Heritage Square
development, lead by Ed Overbay.

Roger Rocka interviews staff and volunteers at the Clatsop County Animal Shelter to talk about
their current influx of adoptable animals and need for adoptions.

Roger Rocka interviews Joseph Stevenson, who in 1961 became a Freedom Rider at the age of
18, about his experience with the movement.

Dayle Olson interviews pacific northwest poet, Emily Ransdell, on her recent projects and
writing process.

Dayle Olson interviews Sydney Stevens, author and historian from Oysterville, Washington.

Marianne Monson interviews Astoria-based author and cartoonist Alyssa Graybeal on her
recently released book, Floppy.

Donna Quinn interviews organizers of the 2023 Astoria Regatta Festival.
Donna Quinn talks with social worker and psychotherapist, Katelyn Staecker, on her work in
Astoria in Internal Family Systems therapy.

Merianne and Linda chat about different techniques for sauteing, what's in season this month,
and what to do when you lose your favorite cookbook.

Merianne and Linda talk about recent favorite methods for preparing chicken breasts, and what
to look for in a good, reliable kitchen pan.

Merianne Myers and Linda Perkins discuss the upcoming colder months, what is being
harvested, and favorite recipes for mid-fall gatherings.

A discussion on the seasonal shorebird migrations throughout the Lower Columbia Pacific Regior

Alook at mycorrhizal fungi and the role they play in our various ecosystems, as well as what to
look for if you are heading out to mushroom hunt safely.



