	KMUN/KTCB Prog	grams/Issues	Report Q3 2023			
	Astoria, Oregon					
	CATEGORY	AIR DATE	AIR TIME	PROGRAM TITLE	HOST	DESCRIPTION
	CATEGORY	AINDAIL	AIITIME	TROOKAWITTEE	11001	DEGONI HON
	Parenting & Culture	07/11/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	Father Figures	Steven Amaya	Steven Amaya interviews Andrew Morgan, who recently became a stay at home dad, and how that has affected his life and his family.
2	Parenting & Culture	09/12/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	Father Figures	Steven Amaya	Steven Amaya speaks with Osarch Orak, executive director of LifeBoat Services in Astoria, about fatherhood, parenting, and mental health.
3	Current Affairs	09/28/2023	08:30AM-09:00AM	A Story Told	Michael McCusker	Michael McCuscker discusses the fraud ruling against Donald Trump issued Monday by New York judge Arthur Engoron, in a case involving multiple business holdings by the former
ļ	Arts & Culture	08/04/23	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Loca	Carol Newman	Carol Newman talks with coordinator Diana Thompson of the annual Water Music Society's Jazz
;	Arts & Culture	08/11/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live &	Carol Newman	Carol Newman talks with sculptor, poet, and psychotherapist Willa Schneberg about her upcoming exhibit, BOOKISH, a the Astoria Visual Arts gallery.
, ;	Arts & Culture	08/18/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Carol Newman talks with theater, film, and television veteran George Dzundza, who is directing a staging of Agnes of God at the North Coast Recreational District Playhouse in Nehalem.
				ARTS! Live &		Carol Newman interviews Bereniece Jones-Centeno, artistic director of the Cascadia Chamber
	Arts & Culture	8/25/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live &	Carol Newman	Opera, about the upcoming opera festival and their production of Don Giovanni. Carol Newman talks with multilingual and multi-genre singer/songwriter Jessica Fichot with her
3	Arts & Culture	09/01/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	Local! ARTS! Live &	Carol Newman	band, ahead of their upcoming performance at the Liberty Theater. Carol Newman interviews director Sam Dinkowitz and actors Gigi Chadwick and John Hoff
)	Arts & Culture	09/08/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	Local! ARTS! Live &	Carol Newman	about the upcoming staging of Macbeth at the Ten Fifteen Theater in Astoria. Carol Newman interviews musician, educator, and author Dr. Lois Hassell-Habtes, and culture
0	Arts & Culture	09/15/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	Local!	Carol Newman	bearer Glen "Kwavena" Davis, who offers traditional Caribbean Storytelling at the Charlene
1	Arts & Culture	09/22/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Carol Newman talkes with local musicians Mary Blake & Kaitlin Lewis, and their mentee Kyan Harper on his Seaside High School Pacifica Project, a benefit for the Seaside Skate Park.
2	Environment	09/05/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	In Season	Teresa Retzlaff	Teresa Retzlaff interviews David Hendrickson, owner of Carola Wine and Cider, on the process of growing and processing grapes and apples for wine and cider.
3	Environment	08/01/23	09:30AM-10:00AM	In Season	Teresa Retzlaff	Teresa Retzlaff interviews local indigo doula, Britt Boles, about the crop's history and varied uses across cultures.
4	Environment	07/20/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	In Season	Teresa Retzlaff	Teresa Retzlaff interviews author and gardener Maggie Stuckey about her process and practice of mindful gardening.
5	Environment	07/24/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	Poems for Company	Brian Dillon	Brian Dillon presents poems on the theme of Inanimate Objects: inherited objects with emotiona weight, naming objects we are attached to, and more.
6	Poetry	08/28/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	Poems for Company	Brian Dillon	Brian Dillon presents poems from two poets from ancient China, and discusses how their themes and concerns are still relevant today.
7	Poetry	09/25/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	Poems for Company	Brian Dillon	Brian Dillon presents a series of poems on the subject of "advice," from giving it to receiving it, in the realm of the choice to either have or not have children.
8	Poetry	09/11/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	The Human Beat	Roger Rocka	Roger Rocka attends a public meeting for comment on the issue of Astoria' Heritage Square development, lead by Ed Overbay.
9	Community	08/14/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	The Human Beat	Roger Rocka	Roger Rocka interviews staff and volunteers at the Clatsop County Animal Shelter to talk about their current influx of adoptable animals and need for adoptions.
20	Community	07/10/23	09:30AM-10:00AM	The Human Beat	Roger Rocka	Roger Rocka interviews Joseph Stevenson, who in 1961 became a Freedom Rider at the age of 18, about his experience with the movement.
						Dayle Olson interviews pacific northwest poet, Emily Ransdell, on her recent projects and
21	Education	07/10/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	River Writers	Dayle Olson	writing process.
22	Literature	08/14/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	River Writers	Dayle Olson	Dayle Olson interviews Sydney Stevens, author and historian from Oysterville, Washington.
:3	Literature	09/11/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	River Writers	Marianne Monson	Marianne Monson interviews Astoria-based author and cartoonist Alyssa Graybeal on her recently released book, Floppy.
4	Education	08/04/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	Talk of Our Towns	Donna Quinn	Donna Quinn interviews organizers of the 2023 Astoria Regatta Festival.
25	History	9/7/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	Talk of Our Towns	Donna Quinn	Donna Quinn talks with social worker and psychotherapist, Katelyn Staecker, on her work in Astoria in Internal Family Systems therapy.
26	Food/Community	08/21/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	Food Talk	Merianne Myers	Merianne and Linda chat about different techniques for sauteing, what's in season this month, and what to do when you lose your favorite cookbook.
27	Food/Community	09/04/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	Food Talk	Merianne Myers	Merianne and Linda talk about recent favorite methods for preparing chicken breasts, and what to look for in a good, reliable kitchen pan.
8	Food/Community	09/18/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	Food Talk	Merianne Myers	Merianne Myers and Linda Perkins discuss the upcoming colder months, what is being harvested, and favorite recipes for mid-fall gatherings.
9	Environment	09/26/23	08:42AM-08:45AM	Willapa Nature Not	Bob Duke	A discussion on the seasonal shorebird migrations throughout the Lower Columbia Pacific Region
0	Environment	09/19/2023	08:42AM-08:45AM	Willana Nature Not	Pob Duko	A look at mycorrhizal fungi and the role they play in our various ecosystems, as well as what to look for if you are heading out to mushroom hunt safely.